

^

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26367/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in CWP No.14972/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINGH RAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25810-25811 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27015 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 27534 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.Adv.AAG

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.8.2013.

In the meantime, the impugned order passed by the High
Court shall remain stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER